Ragging Free Zone

This is devoted to all the students & their Parents/ Guardians of IPS Academy, Institute of
Engineering & Science, Indore.

Ragging is defined as Physical, Mental and/or both harassment of junior students by senior

students and as defined by Hon’ble Supreme Court of India from time to time.

We at the of IPS Academy, Institute of Engineering & Science, Indore feel proud to call our
Premier Institution with state of art modern amenities and quality teaching a “Ragging Free
Zone” and we pledge to go abide by the orders of Hon’ble Supreme court of India, GOI, State
Government, RGPV Bhopal, AICTE, New Delhi, UGC and other competent authorities in
this regard in current session and all upcoming sessions to make our campus a ragging free

zone.

The above proud of calling our campus to be a Ragging free zone has been achieved'by the

whole hearted efforts of all stake holders in the above issue.

We have formed Anti Ragging and Disciplinary Committee as per guidelines of competent

authorities.

Flying équad shave been constituted to monitor students’ activity not only in the working

hours of Institute but also 24 hours of our student’s hostel.

Our students of all semester/ years have been guided to fill in affidavit form online available

at www.antiragging.in as made mandatory by U.G.C. India.

We have displayed banners of cursing ragging in our institute

-

Following are the taken measures by the.Institute for security in students’ hostel:-

e 24 x 7 hours availability of security guards.

e Hostel administration:- ' :
a) Warden: Mrs. Sharmila Pal Contact No. 0731-4014668

e 24 x 7 hours light backup by generato‘rs.
e Hostel is guarded by fencing.
e 24 x 7 hours monitoring by CCTV Cameras.



The premises are under the vigilance of security guards.

Details of security guards are as follows:-

e Mr. Rajendra Kumar Patel Contact No. 0731-4014810, 9826726161
e Mr. Ghanshayam Prajapat Contact No. 0731-4014810, 9977804565
e Mr. Hitendra Singh Rana Contact No. 0731-4014810, 8982352644

Following are the measures taken by the Institute to curb ragging in the college premises:-

e Anti- Ragging & Disciplinary Committee is revised annually by the Institute.

e Meetings of Anti- Ragging and Disciplinary Committee is taken regularly (monthly).
o Flying Squads for prevention of ragging is also appointed.

e Inclusion of student members in Anti- Ragging & Disciplinary committee.

e 24 x 7 hours monitoring of college & hostel premises by CCTV Cameras.

e Poster/ Banner against ragging are pasted at different places in & around campus.

e Submission of Anti- Ragging affidavit duly signed by parents & students as per

Hon’bleSupreme Court guidelines.

We pledge to go abide by the rules & regulations of Govt. of India/ M.P. & RGPV University
regarding anti- ragging measures & hope that upcoming session will be a ragging free session

not only in our college campus but at entire university level.
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i Faculty Representatives
r, | Nso Name Deptt. I:r;g;;“ Contact No. e-mail Id
: 1 [Dr. Archana Keerti Chowdhary :;gjﬂ??ls Chairperson | 0731-4014604 [director.ies@ipsacademy.org 3
I | 2 |Dr. Manish Sahajwani Head, EEE | Profl1/C 9826763019 |hod.elec-elex(@ipsacademy.org
I3 [Mr Rahul Sharma ME Dept. Convener | 9926422399 |[rahulsharma(@ipsacademy.org
4 |Ms. Chhaya Rekhate CM Dept. | Head, WGC | 7389944098 |chhayarekhate@ipsacademy.org
. 5 | Dr. Praveen Patel Head, FT Member 9926498602 |[hod. firetech@ipsacademy.org
_@ [Dr. Amit Sharma Head, CE Member 9926424474 |hod.civil@ipsacademy.org
; T Dr. Rajesh Kumar Kaushal Head, CM Member 9977039722 |hod.chemical@ipsacademy.org
a : 8 |Dr. Neeraj Shrivastava Head. CS Member 9406688722 |hod.compsc@ipsacademy.org
9 |Dr. Amit Chandak Head, ME Member 9826581601 |hod.mechanical@ipsacademy.org
i 10 |Prof. Rupesh Dubey Head, EC Member 9893066884 |hod.telecom@ipsacademy.org
11 [Dr. Manoj Dubey Head, Maths | Member 8770083102 |manojdubey@ipsacademy.org
12 |Dr. Rekha Dhoot flcad, Member | 9425060346 |hod.humanities@ipsacademy.org
13 |Mr. Ashish Nim CE Member 9770051832 |ashishnim@ipsacademy.org
Mr. Vijay Baradiya Chk Member 7869271106 |vijaybaradiya@ipsacademy.org
Mr. Diwakar Singh CH Member | 9893904002 |diwakarsingh@ipsacademy.org
Mr. Arpit Sethia CE Member 9584524886 |arpitsethiya@ipsacademy.org
Mr. Harshit Jain QE Member 8103384858 |harshitjain@ipsacademy.org
: .M-r. Praveen Dewra BE Member 7389086231 |dewarapraveen@ipscademy.org
19 |Dr. Savita Dubey CM Member | 9993344735 |drsavitadubey@ipsacademy.org
: ,- 20 |Dr. Ranjana Ahirwar CM Member | 9893181640 |ranjanaahirwar@ipsacademy.org
80 |De shamal sen CM Member | 9575247581 |shamalsen@ipsacademy.org
22 [Dr. Deepak Sharma CM Member | 9685759061 |deepaksharma@ipsacademy.org
23 [Mr. Nitesh Parmar CM Member | 9575518649 |niteshparmar@ipsacademy.org
324 [Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh CM Member | 7042473989 v’i:ve’k-s-ingh’@l;isacnd'ﬁemy-.,mg;': "
25 |Dr. Alka Sharma CM Member | 9407204851 _al_k,a‘sh'a'rma@i:psa“eagdfmmﬁgg s
.! 25 |Mr. Jitendra Patidar Member | 9406881345 |jit att%ﬁ&aﬂaﬁ my.0 S
27 [br. Nitin Jain Member | 9926699328 |[nitinkumarjain@ipsace W
{Mr. Rajesh Babu Ahirwar Member | 9993374
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imlesh Gupta EEE Member | 9893243760 ka_m]_es:hguptg@_iaé.ééiéﬁﬁf' g
32 |Mr. Deepesh Bhati EEE Member | 9770067492 deepeshbhat'r@fpsaéa&._emf;’-_.'._'- &
:'M_t Hemant fv?i;:imr EEE Member 8109619618 hemantrnehar@ips%édeény;org _'7'7
Mr. Manbj Gupta BEE Member 7566448075 manojgupta@ipsacadéﬁf:'ofg ) i
_ Md. Firoz Khan EEE Member | 9926500697 |firojkhan@ipsacademy.org S -
- | 36 [Ms. Priya Pal ERE Member 7898292108 |priyapal@ipsacademy.org
| 37 [Mr. Sharad Jain CS Member 9926618976 |sharadjain@ipsacademy.org i
\ 38 [Ms. Vandana Dubey 23] Member 9424715428 |vandanadubey@ipsacademy.org
—;9 Mr. Yagvapal Yadav s Member 9425416224 |yagyapalyadav@ipsacademy.org
) [Mr. Pratik Jain GS Member 7898793689 |pratikjainiipsacademy.org
[Ms. Nisha Bhalse CS Member 9926397118 |nishabhalse(@ipsacademy.org
Ms. Barkha Sahu CS Member 0826749429 |barkhasahu@ipsacademy.org
& Vs Privanka Vijayvargiya 28 Member 9827865058 |priyankavijayvargiya@iesacademy.org
i Ms. Anjali Verma oS Member 9893341503 |anjaliverma@ipsacademy.org
lS Mr. Aashish Yadav ET Member 9630482050 |aashishyadav(@ipsacademy.org
aﬁ {Mr. Praveen Badodia Bl Member 9424802155 |praveenbadodiya@ipsacademy.org
E!f? Mr. Vijay Kahar FT Member 8109514734 |vijaykahar@ipsacademy.org
! !.B' Mr. Yashwant Buke FT Member 9669910329 |yashwantbuke@ipsacademy.org
ﬁ_@ Mr. Vineet Banodha EL Member 9893470157 |vineetbanodha@ipsacademy.org
50 {Mr. Mustkim Khan FT Member 9617005005 [mustkimkhan@ipsacademy.org
51 [Mr. Kamal Shukla FT Member | 8989614355 |kamalshukla@ipsacademy.org
52 [Mr. Sourabh Jain K Member 9424810013 |sourabhjainft@ipsacademy.org
3 |Dr. Sumit Bhatiya FT Member | 9826204147 [sumitbhatiya@ipsacademy.org
_“"_.‘- ;-M-r. Vijay Sankul B Member | 9893602604 |vijaysankul@ipsacademy.org
5 {Mr. Rizwan Shaikh ME Member | 9977701692 |rizwanshaikh@ipsacademy.org
Mr. Satish Raghuvanshi ME Member 9009008253 |satishraghuvanshi@ipsacademy.org
 |Mr. Ashwini Joshi ME Member | 9826953449 |ashwinijoshi@ipsacademy.org
M_]' Manoj Rout ME Member 9424566203 |manojrout@ipsacademy.org
' [Mr. Rupendra Singh ME Member | 8982991917 |rupendratanwer@ipsacademy.org_
| |Mr. Kapil Patodi ME Member | 9424835595 |kapilpatodi@ipsacademy.org &,g
| [Mr. Rahul Samre ME Member | 8602406194 rahulsamre@msaa&dm% By
2 [Mr. Rahul Chadhokar ME Member | 9039297415 |rahulchadhokar@ipsacaden g
Mr. Nadeem Ansari GE Member | 7869018827 nadeemansari@ipsacade
| Warsha Sharma GE Member | 982662526
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Member

9926315273

Member

| 9752721561

Member

9406677079 |

Member

9165337226

[Mr. Ganga prasad meena

Member

6263836157

90 [Mr. Sushil Mehto CE Member | 8349037484 -
1ot M NK. Lilhare CE Member | 9425892449 : _
[ 92 [Mr. Ragghuveer Chouhan CE Member 9926761966 =
[ 93 |Mr. Chhogital Pawar CE Member | 8435752081 .
| 94 [Mr. Narendra singh yadav CE Member | 7038694429 -
05 |Mr.Rajeev Singhai CSE-AIML. Member 7447455036 -
@ Mr.Rajeev Jaiswal CSE-AIML Member 9889761936 =
97 [Mr. Vikas Sharma CSE-AIML Member 9617669559 ;
| 98 [Mr. KamleshYaday CSE-AIML Member 9753045072 =
- 99 IMr. Manoj Malviya CSE - 10T Member 6262909192 g
{100 [Mr. Anil Jain CSE - 10T Member 9691264835 -
| 101 [Mr. Dinesh Jain CSE - 1OT Member 9981093022 -
102 |Mr. Samarath Dhakad ESE Member 9685142311 =
103 {Mr. Shatrughan Yadayv CSE Member | 9826601715 S
104 |Mr.Mahesh Gupta CSE Member | 9826059277 -
105 |Mr.Narendra yadav CSE Member 9926477224 3
106 [Mr. Kameshwar Yaday CSE Member | 9419103710 2
'; 107 [Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma @SE Member 9993359862 |sharmateenu2 105@gmail.com
Mr. Akhilesh Nahar GSE Member 7999675767 |veetragnahr@gmail.com
: 0’9 [Mr. Nilesh kanthed @SE Member | 9329114111 [tanishqj292003@gmail.com
10 M. Sarvesh Shankhwar CSE Member | 9826032336 |shashiramansr@gmail.com B
I |Me. Ramesh Singh Rathour 5k Member 7415405605 [kishansinghrathour2002@gmail.com
Mr. Ram Sebak Patra CSE Member 9981000408 i s@i
ed Isar Al CSE | Member | 6294322280 '
' CSE Member
CSE Member
CSIT Member
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shani | Member | 9320220202 |
¢ Member il 2M
{1 | Member : TEgY L""_
126 [Mr. Vis FT Member | 9425925520 [nsm04986@gmailcom
127 [Mr. Amiit Sher FT Member | 9034076822 |chiragattack201 | @gmail.com
lr“' Mr. Bijay Kumar sl Member 9934246116 bi_ia.yk.um-ayioc‘l@gmai?l;c'or_n i_
|1'3¢ Mr, Devendra Raghuwanshi ET Member | 7247418982 - i "3
| 130 |Mr Kanhaiya Singh FT Member | 9406741041 - 2
1'!1_11 Mr.Devidas Mahajan FT Member | 8109085452 - |
1132 [Mr. Anand Dambale FT Member | 9869045381 =
133 [Mukesh Chouhan EEE Member | 9826559933 -
131 [Navneet Dwiwedi EEE Member 9827272434 5
g Mumna k. Vishavkarma EEE Member 7000609395 =
| 136 [Arun Sharma EEE Member | 7999601991 :
|1 37 [Jagnarayan Sahu EEE Member | 9752767773 -
{138 [Subhash Pal EEE | Member | 9752417049 :
| : IPS Security Representative
< Respon- 3 . .
| No. Name : Deptt. sibility Contact No. e-mail Id
! ' Security
{139 |[Mr. H. S. Rana Officer, IPS |  Member | 9826024920 [hsrana@gmail.com
: Academy
Management Representative
_ : Respon- .
No Name Deptt. sibility Contact No. e-mail Id
140 |Dr. A. G. Kothari EX Member | 8889033363 [ag kothari@rediffmail.com
Girls' IHostel Representative .
Respon- i _ "
| Name Deptt. sibility Contact No. e-mail ld
L. Girls'Hostel | ..
1 msj_Sinmz.la Pal Warden Member 9926863161
95 Print/ Electronics Media Representative b
} . Respansr (i~ A !
Media Member | 9425057478 |
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| 147 {Aman Rusiya/ 0808CE 191003/ CE Member | 6260352986 |rusiyama7@gmail.com
I'; . |Pivush Tripathi/ ™ e - . ot
4 118 080SCE203D07 Ck Member 9752721561 OSOSC£;2.03DO?;les@lpsacademy.m i
|, IShivanshi Kaurav/ 2 e ek
1 Eakiip CE Member | 9406677079 [0808CE191041.ies@ipsacademy.org
| Ivoti Jondhalkar/ | | o _
| 150 0808CE191020 CE Member | 9165337226 |0808CE191020.ies@ipsacademy.org I
| &% 1Ashutosh Meena/ . : _ _ AT i,
@ 0808CE201009 CE Member | 9301570291 |ashutoshmeena81872@gmail.com
Kumkum Mehto/ . . ;
153 0808CE201030 CE Member 9752082255 [dk.vermal2@rediffmail.com ;
31| "vanka altare/ CE Member | 8839437921 |yashlilhare25@gmail.com '
7 [0808CE201042 gl Phel e e R
Bl = b/ CE Member | 6264132838 |vikaschouhan0274054@gmail com |
" |0808CE201058 ,;
155 g‘sé}{f‘gﬁgg“ CE Member | 6265240541 |sp5162254@gmail.com |
156 | Yashu Yadav/ 0808CE211041 GE Member 7078505726 |yashuyadav193@gmail.com J
{157 S i CSE-AIML | Member | 7723043283 |aadeeshsinghai8@gmail.com '
0808CL221002
el e laswall CSE-AIML | Member | 7000878376 |iamjaiswal220797@gmail.com
F TJ:B 0808CL221099 Rl s
' Sidhharth Sharma/ e | e R .
el IR CSE-AIML |  Member 9617753805 [0808al211041.ies@ipsacademy.org
" & 0808AL211041 | = _
‘-i's%@ Pallavi Yaday / 0808CL211031| CSE-AIML | Member | 9893246020
| |Ritik Malviya/ CSE(IoT) | Member | 7987118111 ritikn
" |u80810211036 - . | il
CSE(loT) | Member ?974'&53% krituam” 5 f
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CSE(loT) | Member | 9?&4&&4'2&? 1808102 =y U '.:
CSE Member “3@ :




| .fi:'..-_._._«_;;-: ity i
: ;5%‘2- CSE n}fam-_b;r 9682616104 m;c«smwa’zvf_ ,\,_
0 Ig‘l"s CSE | Member | 7869776557 (0808CS201015.ies@ipsacademy.org
}iﬁm?s{)ssi‘;{;‘r;gl‘; EEE Menmber 7477059933]0808ex22 lomles@:pmmmymg?
Jn ?}gégg’g‘gf]}b"g;har" EEE Member | 9826559902 |0808ex221003.ies@ipsacademy.org
.:i’ 17?- gégsllil)iz;‘]nl 0V051$|13V|~'3_"'ma/ BB Member 7898855028 |0808ex211001.ies@ipsacademy.org
'. 117 g;&‘gf;ﬂ’,"f}g;h EEF Member | 7611111451 |0808ex211005.ies@ipsacademy.org
Bl ggg;;;;'g;m . EEE Member | 9309527631 [0808ex201016.ies@ipsacademy.org
r1 | 75 |Privanshi Pal/ 0808EX201011 EEE Member | 8770409967 |0808ex20101 .ies@ipsacademy.org
| 1?6 %e_eﬁu Sharma/ 0808CS191 187 CSE Member | 8815917932 |0808CS191187.ies@ipsacademy.org
,i'h i Veetrag Nahar/ 0808CS191196 CSE Member | 6260898334 [0808cs191196.ies@ipsacdemy.org
[ 178 g;‘gggg_"l?';tgl‘;d’r CSE Member | 6261314144 |tanishqj292003@gmail.com
= 179 EQSSS}ESRI‘ET?I;': CSE Member | 9755115400 [0808cs191171.ies@ipsacademy.org
.I._S(J. IOK;;};?SSELn]gTOfI{aﬂ1our;‘ CSE Member | 8770082451 |kishansinghrathour2002@gmail.com
| i, e CSE | Member | 8637568166 [0808CS201013.ies@ipsacademy.org
:;?;sa .-3252222{}094 CSE Member | 9826465995 |laibaali2592003@gmail.com
& E;é’;égg;’ﬂa; CSE Member | 7587934140 |priyeshshuklal613@gmail.com
||asu gg@;gsgglf ] = CSE Member | 9425067397 |jogamey03@gmail.com
85 Sgﬂ“gg]’mgs CSIT | Member | 9926520758 -anufa-gpare:-l29&502%&;1;@3 F
Mﬁh m 91 B;W CSIT | Member | 6268006257 |Mc _ neites
Ar— 73 89835529 |SHARMAVAR
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Ay ?4 CSIT Member | 8827541742 |teena081204@gmail.

At Shukla/ ) e e
' 10808EC 191007 N O Member | 8770800249|0808¢c191007.ies@ipsac
93 §:08E{‘Ilgl\grll EC Member | 8827061386|0808ec 191041 iesi@ipsacademy.org

~“ [Abhay Raj Dwivedi/ ' L e il ]
ﬁ% 0808EC201003 B Member 8602908568 08‘08@(:20.1UOBnes@-m&am_d_emymg =k |

| |Nisha Digar/ _ G s
1971 0808EC201017 ¢ Member 9993065277|0808ec201017.ies@ipsacademy.org

| 10g | Viiay Gathe/ . o T e e R
3 m lososEC211015 EC Member | 7909782674/0808ec21 1015 ies@ipsacademyore |

I TAstha Parashar/ e O n T L s e
i 2 |0808EC211001 EC Member 6261643667|0808ec211001.ies@ipsacademy.org

Anuj Meena _ , ST _ :
0808FT211015 FT Member | 7389690911 |anujmeenall@gmail.com

Nandish Sher
0808FT211054
Chiranjiv Anand
0808FT201024
Shivom Raghuwanshi
NSO8FT201084

204 |Sunil Dambale 0808FT203D01|  FT Member | 9869834108 |sunildambale5@gmail.com

200

ED Member | 9306763603 [sher.monika@gmail.com

Eill Member | 9939948094 |chiranjivanand010@gmail.com

i Member 9111641025 shibburag_lmwansh-ilE"ﬁ@-gmai_L_ﬂﬁm
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